MAPC-A1542
GaN Amplifier 50 V, 1250 W
400 - 460 MHz
 Rev.  V2
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

compression, 15 mS pulse width, 25% duty cycle.
• VDS = 50 V, IDQ = 600 mA, TC = 25°C
Ordering Information
1. The flange on the package bottom must be connected to RF,
DC and thermal ground.
MAPC-A1542-AS000 Bulk Quantity : Earless
MAPC-A1542-ASTR1 Tape and Reel : Earless
MAPC-A1542-ASSB1 Sample Board : Earless
MAPC-A1542-AB000 Bulk Quantity : Boltdown
MAPC-A1542-ABTR1 Tape and Reel : Boltdown
MAPC-A1542-ABSB1 Sample Board : Boltdown
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
1, 3 RFIN / VG RF Input / Gate